

CS. No. 380/2018

Vinumrata Gupta Vs Gopal Krishan Aggarwal

22.02.2019

Present: None.

Parties are not present for admission or denial of the documents.

Pleadings of the parties are complete.

On the basis of the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recover an amount of Rs. 13,08,710/- ? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest, if so, at what rate and for which period ? OPP
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed upon. Matter is now fixed for evidence. Both the parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 15 days on record. Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of witness and supply copy of the same in advance to defendant or ld. counsel for defendant at least one week prior to NDOH.

Put up for PE/cross on 02/04/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/22.02.2019