

Cs No. 380/18
Vinumrata Gupta v. Gopal Krishan Aggarwal

06.01.2020

Case file received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Father in law of the plaintiff with counsel Sh. Kamal Mehta.

No one is present on behalf of defendant.

Witness Samarjeet Kaur, S.W.O. from Canara Bank is present. He is examined in chief as PW-2 in *absentia* of defendant and in the interest of justice, his cross-examination has been deferred.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of defendant and for cross examination of PW-2 on **04.03.2020**.

Diet money to the aforesaid witness shall be paid by the defendant on the next date of hearing.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-06.01.2020