

13.10.2022

Pr. Sh. Kamal Mehta, Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant on call at 12.10pm.

Plaintiff files written arguments with spare copy, which may be collected by the defendant, who may even submit written arguments with copy to Sh. Mehta in advance and against receipt.

Put up on 21.11.2022 for written arguments/further arguments/clarifications.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/13.10.2022